

# Legislation Details (With Text)

-							
File #:	20-1	221	Version:	1			
Туре:	Pub	lic Hearing	I	Statu	IS:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/1	2/2020		In co	ntrol:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	20/2020		Final	action:	10/20/2020	
Title:	Conduct the public hearing for a Substantial Amendment to the Program Year 2019 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan in the amount of \$107,075 and a change to the scope of work for the Little Friends, Inc. and Turning Pointe Autism Foundation projects due to COVID-19 (Item 1 of 2)						
Sponsors:		·					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	on	Result
10/20/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		clos	ed	Pass
			TEM				

## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

## ACTION REQUESTED:

Conduct the public hearing for a Substantial Amendment to the Program Year 2019 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan in the amount of \$107,075 and a change to the scope of work for the Little Friends, Inc. and Turning Pointe Autism Foundation projects due to COVID-19 (Item 1 of 2)

## **DEPARTMENT:** City Clerk's Office

**SUBMITTED BY:** Ruth Broder, Community Grants Coordinator

#### **BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:**

N/A

#### BACKGROUND:

The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires a public hearing prior to submission of a Substantial Amendment to a Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan.

#### DISCUSSION:

An expedited five-day public comment period and public hearing are required in advance of formal submission of a Substantial Amendment to a Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan. The Substantial Amendment to the Program Year 2019 Annual Action Plan was made available to the public for review and comment beginning on October 16, 2020. Comments will be accepted through October 20, 2020 with a public hearing being held at the City Council meeting on October 20, 2020. To date, no comments have been received.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Change of scope of work for Little Friends, Inc. and Turning Pointe Autism Foundation projects due to COVID-19 totaling \$107,075.